RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 39th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122 APPROPRIATING \$1,500,000 IN FY 2024 CITY ATTORNEY/ CODE DEPARTMENT CARRYOVER

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No 2024-122 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: CITY ATTORNEY/CODE DEPARTMENT

General Fund

\$ 1,500,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

General Fund

Revenues:

Account String: 1000-1001-1100-071-430101-11-1-0000-0000-

\$ 1,500,000

Total Revenues

\$ 1,500,000

Appropriations:

Account String: 1000-1001-1410-202-658005-14-6-0000-0000-

\$ 1,500,000

Total Appropriations

\$ 1,500,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$1,500,000 in FY 2024 City Attorney Department Carryover.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

1 of 2

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

Resolution No.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)		
I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk was adopted by the Council of the Cit on the day of	•	
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :		
Mayor Approval:		. 2025
Mayor Approval/No Return:		, 2025
Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:		, 2025
Council Override Voic.	TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk	
	By: Deputy	 Date